



**State of California Department of Transportation  
Bid Summary**

**Bid Opening Date:** 01/12/2023

Page 1

**Contract Number:** 04-2J7604

01/25/2023

**Project ID:** 0415000005

ALAMEDA COUNTY IN OAKLAND AT EAST CREEK SLOUGH BRIDGE

**Contract Code:** D

**Location:** 04-Ala-880-27.2

Polyurethane grout injection, plastic lumber and miscellaneous metal.

**Number of Items:** 75

DVBE - 3.0%

**Federal Aid #1:** NONE

**Proposals Issued:** 5    **Total Number of Working Days:** 100    **Overrun/Underrun:** 69,176.50

**Number of Bidders:** 5    **Engineers Est:** 2,974,192.50    **% Over/Under Est:** 2.33%

Bid Rank		Bid Total	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)		
1	A)	\$3,043,369.00	VC0000017929	VALENTINE CORPORATION 111 PELICAN WAY SAN RAFAEL CA 94901	Phone (415)453-3732 CSLB# 00229225	SB PREF CLAIMED
	B)	100 Days * 5200				
	A+B)	\$3,563,369.00				
2	A)	\$3,090,874.00	VC0000017415	GRANITE ROCK COMPANY 5225 HELLYER AVENUE, SUITE 220 SAN JOSE CA 95138	Phone (408)574-1415 CSLB# 00000022	CC PREF CLAIMED
	B)	100 Days * 5200				
	A+B)	\$3,610,874.00				
3	A)	\$3,075,258.50	VC0000017500	MCGUIRE AND HESTER 2810 Harbor Bay parkway Alameda CA 94502	Phone (510)632-7676 CSLB# 00095879	NSB PREF CLAIMED
	B)	125 Days * 5200				
	A+B)	\$3,725,258.50				
4	A)	\$3,864,795.00	VC0000101123	GORDON N. BALL, INC. 333 CAMILLE AVENUE ALAMO CA 94507	Phone (925)838-5675 CSLB# 00710807	CC PREF CLAIMED
	B)	100 Days * 5200				
	A+B)	\$4,384,795.00				
	A)	\$2,823,292.00	VC0000005278	DISNEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 533 AIRPORT BLVD., SUITE 120 Burlingamge CA 94010	Phone (650)259-9545 CSLB# 866974	SB PREF CLAIMED
	B)	100 Days * 5200				
	A+B)	\$3,343,292.00				

14 - Failed to Submit DVBE/DBE quotes

**Bid Opening Date:** 01/12/2023

Page 2

**Contract Number:** 04-2J7604

01/25/2023

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0002	080060	LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00	6,000.00
0003	090105	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	200,000.00	200,000.00
0004	090200	DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR ON-SITE MEETING	EA	4.0	2,000.00	8,000.00
0005	090207	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-ADVISOR-RELATED TASKS	HR	10.0	200.00	2,000.00
0006	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	4,500.00	4,500.00
0007	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	140,000.00	140,000.00
0008	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	114.0	450.00	51,300.00
0009	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	2.0	750.00	1,500.00
0010	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	9,500.00	9,500.00
0011	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	14,000.00	14,000.00
0012	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,100.00	1,100.00
0013	130530	TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH (BONDED FIBER MATRIX)	SQYD	2,900.0	2.50	7,250.00
0014	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	1,000.0	7.00	7,000.00
0015	130670	TEMPORARY REINFORCED SILT FENCE	LF	1,660.0	8.00	13,280.00
0016	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	2.0	4,000.00	8,000.00
0017	130720	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ROADWAY	SQYD	200.0	70.00	14,000.00
0018	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0019	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,300.00	1,300.00
0020	131103	WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	135.0	1,000.00	135,000.00
0021	131104	WATER QUALITY MONITORING REPORT	EA	4.0	325.00	1,300.00
0022	131105	WATER QUALITY ANNUAL REPORT	EA	1.0	1,000.00	1,000.00
0023	131201	TEMPORARY CREEK DIVERSION SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	785,000.00	785,000.00
0024	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	1,970.0	0.60	1,182.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	160220	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION MAT (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	237,000.00	237,000.00
0026	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0027	F 192020	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (TYPE D)	CY	193.0	500.00	96,500.00
0028	048337	POLYURETHANE GROUT INJECTION	LB	42,240.0	7.50	316,800.00
0029	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	11,000.00	11,000.00
0030	202006	SOIL AMENDMENT	CY	4.0	125.00	500.00
0031	202038	PACKET FERTILIZER	EA	170.0	4.00	680.00
0032	204036	PLANT (GROUP B)	EA	54.0	100.00	5,400.00
0033	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	86,000.00	86,000.00
0034	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	37.0	170.00	6,290.00
0035	206633	1 1/2" WYE STRAINER ASSEMBLY	EA	1.0	750.00	750.00
0036	208448	RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY	EA	54.0	60.00	3,240.00
0037	208562	CAM COUPLER ASSEMBLY	EA	1.0	1,500.00	1,500.00
0038	F 208595	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	240.0	13.00	3,120.00
0039	F 208597	1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	60.0	16.00	960.00
0040	F 208598	2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	240.0	17.00	4,080.00
0041	208683	BALL VALVE	EA	1.0	700.00	700.00
0042	210010	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	2.0	750.00	1,500.00
0043	210300	HYDROMULCH	SQFT	15,150.0	0.40	6,060.00
0044	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	420.0	9.00	3,780.00
0045	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	15,150.0	0.60	9,090.00
0046	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	15.0	160.00	2,400.00
0047	390401	HOT MIX ASPHALT-OPEN GRADED (OPEN GRADED FRICTION COURSE)	TON	62.0	1,250.00	77,500.00
0048	397005	TACK COAT	TON	0.3	2,000.00	600.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0049	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	900.0	45.00	40,500.00
0050	511111	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL (CHEMICAL ADHESIVE)(LF)	LF	4.0	150.00	600.00
0051	F 570140	PLASTIC LUMBER	MFBM	9.0	28,500.00	256,500.00
0052	600001	PUBLIC SAFETY PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0053	047524	COMPOSITE COLUMN CASING	SQFT	163.0	100.00	16,300.00
0054	723095	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (20 LB, CLASS I, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	160.0	675.00	108,000.00
0055	F 750501	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)	LB	3,488.0	30.00	104,640.00
0056	802501	4' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)	EA	1.0	2,200.00	2,200.00
0057	803015	REMOVE WOOD FENCE	LF	30.0	70.00	2,100.00
0058	803050	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	4.0	65.00	260.00
0059	803100	RECONSTRUCT FENCE	LF	30.0	125.00	3,750.00
0060	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	20.0	26.00	520.00
0061	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	50.0	13.00	650.00
0062	820134	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	1.0	150.00	150.00
0063	832007	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST)	LF	400.0	48.00	19,200.00
0064	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	200.0	143.00	28,600.00
0065	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	1.0	6,800.00	6,800.00
0066	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0067	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	1.0	6,000.00	6,000.00
0068	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	160.0	40.00	6,400.00
0069	840615	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 18-12)	LF	910.0	16.00	14,560.00
0070	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	610.0	5.50	3,355.00
0071	846010	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	160.0	8.00	1,280.00

Bid Opening Date: 01/12/2023

Contract Number: 04-2J7604

Page 6

01/25/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0072	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,670.0	13.00	21,710.00
0073	000002	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0074	839580	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)	EA	1.0	2,900.00	2,900.00
0075	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	79,732.00	79,732.00
					<b>A)</b>	<b>3,043,369.00</b>
					<b>B)</b>	<b>100 Days * 5200</b>
					<b>A+B)</b>	<b>3,563,369.00</b>

**Summary of Remaining Bidders**

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0002	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0003	140,000.00	140,000.00	297,000.00	297,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
0004	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
0005	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00
0006	3,100.00	3,100.00	2,995.00	2,995.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
0007	205,055.00	205,055.00	184,300.00	184,300.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
0008	280.00	31,920.00	285.00	32,490.00	500.00	57,000.00
0009	4,300.00	8,600.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
0010	14,000.00	14,000.00	5,800.00	5,800.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0011	30,000.00	30,000.00	32,400.00	32,400.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
0012	6,580.00	6,580.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0013	1.00	2,900.00	1.50	4,350.00	1.00	2,900.00
0014	4.00	4,000.00	4.65	4,650.00	4.00	4,000.00
0015	7.00	11,620.00	8.95	14,857.00	8.00	13,280.00
0016	11,000.00	22,000.00	6,500.00	13,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
0017	270.00	54,000.00	245.00	49,000.00	100.00	20,000.00
0018	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0019	7,000.00	7,000.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0020	215.00	29,025.00	315.00	42,525.00	600.00	81,000.00
0021	540.00	2,160.00	900.00	3,600.00	125.00	500.00
0022	1,080.00	1,080.00	350.00	350.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0023	1,090,000.00	1,090,000.00	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	950,000.00	950,000.00
0024	0.50	985.00	0.75	1,477.50	1.00	1,970.00
0025	220,000.00	220,000.00	73,000.00	73,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
0026	52,000.00	52,000.00	53,500.00	53,500.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
0027	640.00	123,520.00	1,085.00	209,405.00	2,500.00	482,500.00
0028	4.25	179,520.00	4.85	204,864.00	6.00	253,440.00
0029	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
0030	100.00	400.00	130.00	520.00	100.00	400.00
0031	1.00	170.00	0.50	85.00	1.00	170.00
0032	60.00	3,240.00	108.00	5,832.00	60.00	3,240.00

**Summary of Remaining Bidders**

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0033	76,000.00	76,000.00	76,000.00	76,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
0034	100.00	3,700.00	183.00	6,771.00	100.00	3,700.00
0035	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,117.00	1,117.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0036	40.00	2,160.00	37.00	1,998.00	40.00	2,160.00
0037	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,176.00	1,176.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
0038	10.00	2,400.00	7.00	1,680.00	10.00	2,400.00
0039	11.00	660.00	8.00	480.00	11.00	660.00
0040	12.00	2,880.00	8.00	1,920.00	12.00	2,880.00
0041	750.00	750.00	700.00	700.00	750.00	750.00
0042	700.00	1,400.00	2,200.00	4,400.00	700.00	1,400.00
0043	0.30	4,545.00	0.23	3,484.50	0.30	4,545.00
0044	5.00	2,100.00	4.65	1,953.00	5.00	2,100.00
0045	0.30	4,545.00	0.25	3,787.50	0.30	4,545.00
0046	100.00	1,500.00	145.00	2,175.00	100.00	1,500.00
0047	1,000.00	62,000.00	1,000.00	62,000.00	1,000.00	62,000.00
0048	12,000.00	3,600.00	2,000.00	600.00	2,000.00	600.00
0049	23.00	20,700.00	15.00	13,500.00	30.00	27,000.00
0050	300.00	1,200.00	230.00	920.00	400.00	1,600.00
0051	18,000.00	162,000.00	25,300.00	227,700.00	30,000.00	270,000.00
0052	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0053	154.00	25,102.00	98.00	15,974.00	350.00	57,050.00
0054	563.00	90,080.00	860.00	137,600.00	500.00	80,000.00
0055	17.00	59,296.00	12.00	41,856.00	30.00	104,640.00
0056	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0057	60.00	1,800.00	60.00	1,800.00	50.00	1,500.00
0058	50.00	200.00	50.00	200.00	100.00	400.00
0059	100.00	3,000.00	100.00	3,000.00	100.00	3,000.00
0060	20.00	400.00	25.50	510.00	20.00	400.00
0061	10.00	500.00	10.00	500.00	15.00	750.00
0062	80.00	80.00	325.00	325.00	115.00	115.00
0063	36.00	14,400.00	49.25	19,700.00	50.00	20,000.00
0064	244.00	48,800.00	118.00	23,600.00	150.00	30,000.00



**Summary of Remaining Bidders**

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0065	5,500.00	5,500.00	4,875.00	4,875.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0066	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0067	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,775.00	3,775.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
0068	30.00	4,800.00	13.00	2,080.00	20.00	3,200.00
0069	3.20	2,912.00	3.20	2,912.00	8.00	7,280.00
0070	4.10	2,501.00	4.10	2,501.00	10.00	6,100.00
0071	6.00	960.00	6.00	960.00	10.00	1,600.00
0072	8.40	14,028.00	8.40	14,028.00	6.00	10,020.00
0073	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0074	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0075	181,000.00	181,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	385,000.00	385,000.00
<b>Total:</b>	<b>A)</b>	<b>\$3,090,874.00</b>	<b>A)</b>	<b>\$3,075,258.50</b>	<b>A)</b>	<b>\$3,864,795.00</b>
	<b>B)</b>	<b>100 Days * 5200</b>	<b>B)</b>	<b>125 Days * 5200</b>	<b>B)</b>	<b>100 Days * 5200</b>
	<b>A+B)</b>	<b>\$3,610,874.00</b>	<b>A+B)</b>	<b>\$3,725,258.50</b>	<b>A+B)</b>	<b>\$4,384,795.00</b>

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000005278	LONESTAR LANDSCAPE SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 29 (100%)
	LONESTAR LANDSCAPE SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 32 (100%)
	LONESTAR LANDSCAPE SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 33 (100%)
	LONESTAR LANDSCAPE SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 34 (100%)
	LONESTAR LANDSCAPE SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 36 (100%)
	LONESTAR LANDSCAPE SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 40 (100%)
	LONESTAR LANDSCAPE SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 42 (100%)
	LONESTAR LANDSCAPE SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 43 (100%)
	LONESTAR LANDSCAPE SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 44 (100%)
	LONESTAR LANDSCAPE SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 45 (1000%)
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS ROSEVILLE CA	755317	ITEM 69 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000005278	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS ROSEVILLE CA	755317	ITEM 70 (100%)
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS ROSEVILLE CA	755317	ITEM 71 (100%)
	PC&N BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 63 (100%)
	PC&N BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 65 (100%)
	PC&N BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 67 (100%)
	GBI SAN RAFAEL CA	132128	ITEM 47 (100%)
	EAGLELIFT INC RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	778157	ITEM 28 (100%)

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017415	PACIFIC COAST UNDERPINNING FAIRFIELD CA	1075253	ITEM 53 (47%)
	PACIFIC COAST UNDERPINNING FAIRFIELD CA	1075253	ITEM 75 (2%)
	PACIFIC COAST UNDERPINNING FAIRFIELD CA	1075253	FURNISH & INSTALL CFR
	PACIFIC COAST UNDERPINNING FAIRFIELD CA	1075253	MOBILIZATION FOR PACIFIC COAST UNDERPINING
	JJ NGUYEN, INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 13 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN, INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 42 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN, INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 29 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN, INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEMS 13-15
	JJ NGUYEN, INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEMS 42-46
	JJ NGUYEN, INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEMS 29-41
	CASE PACIFIC COMPANY LIVERMORE CA	259827	ITEM 28 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017415	CASE PACIFIC COMPANY LIVERMORE CA	259827	ITEM 75 (6%)
	CASE PACIFIC COMPANY LIVERMORE CA	259827	MOBILIZATION FOR CASE PACIFIC
	P C & N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 24 (100%)
	P C & N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEMS 24, 60, 63, 65, 67-68, 74
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	755317	ITEM 1 (100%)
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	755317	ITEM 75 (2%)
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	755317	ITEMS 1, 61, 69-72
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	755317	MOBILIZATION FOR SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS
	CAL-VET SERVICES, INC. SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 7 (100%)

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017500	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	1003147	ITEM 6,24,60,62,63,65,67,68,74 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	1003147	ITEM 64 (82%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	1003147	GUARDRAIL
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	1003147	VEGETATION CONTROL
	PACIFIC COAST UNDERPINNING FAIRFIELD CA	1075253	ITEM 11 (6.70%)
	PACIFIC COAST UNDERPINNING FAIRFIELD CA	1075253	ITEM 53 (56.12%)
	PACIFIC COAST UNDERPINNING FAIRFIELD CA	1075253	ITEM 75 (3.50%)
	PACIFIC COAST UNDERPINNING FAIRFIELD CA	1075253	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT
	PACIFIC COAST UNDERPINNING FAIRFIELD CA	1075253	COMPOSITE COLUMN CASING
	PACIFIC COAST UNDERPINNING FAIRFIELD CA	1075253	MOBILIZATION
	CMG HYDROSEEDING FRESNO CA	975046	ITEM 13-15 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017500	CMG HYDROSEEDING FRESNO CA	975046	ITEM 42-46 (100%)
	CMG HYDROSEEDING FRESNO CA	975046	EROSION CONTROL
	CMG HYDROSEEDING FRESNO CA	975046	EROSION CONTROL
	CMG HYDROSEEDING FRESNO CA	975046	L
	CASE PACIFIC LIVERMORE CA	259827	ITEM 28 (87.63%)
	CASE PACIFIC LIVERMORE CA	259827	ITEM 75 (10.5%)
	CASE PACIFIC LIVERMORE CA	259827	POLYURETHANE GROUT INJECTION
	CASE PACIFIC LIVERMORE CA	259827	MOBILIZATION
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS ROSEVILLE CA	755317	ITEM 61 (100%)
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS ROSEVILLE CA	755317	ITEM 69 (100%)
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS ROSEVILLE CA	755317	ITEM 70 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017500	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS ROSEVILLE CA	755317	ITEM 71 (100%)
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS ROSEVILLE CA	755317	ITEM 73 (4%)
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS ROSEVILLE CA	755317	STRIPING
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS ROSEVILLE CA	755317	STRIPING
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS ROSEVILLE CA	755317	STRIPING
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS ROSEVILLE CA	755317	STRIPING
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS ROSEVILLE CA	755317	MOBILIZATION
	CAL VET CONSTRUCTION SERVICES SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 7 (80.5%)
	CAL VET CONSTRUCTION SERVICES SAN JOSE CA	894938	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	OLIVEIRA FENCE SANTA CLARA CA	404243	ITEM 56 (100%)
	OLIVEIRA FENCE SANTA CLARA CA	404243	ITEM 57 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017500	OLIVEIRA FENCE SANTA CLARA CA	404243	ITEM 58 (100%)
	OLIVEIRA FENCE SANTA CLARA CA	404243	ITEM 59 (100%)
	OLIVEIRA FENCE SANTA CLARA CA	404243	FENCING
	OLIVEIRA FENCE SANTA CLARA CA	404243	REMOVE FENCING
	OLIVEIRA FENCE SANTA CLARA CA	404243	REMOVE FENCING
	OLIVEIRA FENCE SANTA CLARA CA	404243	FENCING

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017929	GHILOTTI BROS., INC. SAN RAFAEL CA	132128	ITEM 18 (80%)
	GHILOTTI BROS., INC. SAN RAFAEL CA	132128	ITEM 47 (100%)
	GHILOTTI BROS., INC. SAN RAFAEL CA	132128	ITEM 48 (100%)
	GHILOTTI BROS., INC. SAN RAFAEL CA	132128	ITEM 49 (100%)
	GHILOTTI BROS., INC. SAN RAFAEL CA	132128	STREET SWEEPING
	LONE STAR SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 29 (100%)
	LONE STAR SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 30 (100%)
	LONE STAR SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 31 (100%)
	LONE STAR SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 32 (100%)
	LONE STAR SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 33 (100%)
LONE STAR - CONTINUED SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 34 (100%)	

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017929	LONE STAR - CONTINUED SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 35 (100%)
	LONE STAR - CONTINUED SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 36 (100%)
	LONE STAR - CONTINUED SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 37 (100%)
	LONE STAR - CONTINUED SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 38 (100%)
	LONE STAR - CONTINUED SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 39 (100%)
	LONE STAR - CONTINUED SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 40 (100%)
	LONE STAR - CONTINUED SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 41 (100%)
	LONE STAR - CONTINUED SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 42 (100%)
	LONE STAR - CONTINUED SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 43 (80%)
	LONE STAR - CONTINUED SAN MARTIN CA	463280	HYDROMULCH
	LONE STAR - CONTINUED SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 44 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017929	LONE STAR - CONTINUED SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 45 (80%)
	LONE STAR - CONTINUED SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 46 (100%)
	LONE STAR - CONTINUED SAN MARTIN CA	463280	HYDROSEED
	EAGLELIFT, INC. RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	778157	ITEM 28 (68%)
	EAGLELIFT, INC. RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	778157	POLYURETHANE GROUT INJECTION
	P C & N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 24 (100%)
	P C & N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 60 (100%)
	P C & N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 63 (100%)
	P C & N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 65 (100%)
	P C & N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 74 (100%)
	P C & N CONSTRUCTION, INC.-CON'T BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 67 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017929	P C & N CONSTRUCTION, INC.-CON'T BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 68 (100%)
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	755317	ITEM 61 (100%)
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	755317	ITEM 69 (100%)
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	755317	ITEM 70 (100%)
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	755317	ITEM 71 (100%)
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	755317	ITEM 72 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS FAIRFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 6 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS FAIRFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 7 (70%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS FAIRFIELD CA	975518	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	OLIVEIRA FENCE SANTA CLARA CA	404243	ITEM 56 (100%)
	OLIVEIRA FENCE SANTA CLARA CA	404243	ITEM 57 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017929	OLIVEIRA FENCE SANTA CLARA CA	404243	ITEM 58 (100%)
	OLIVEIRA FENCE SANTA CLARA CA	404243	ITEM 59 (100%)

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000101123	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS FAIRFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 6 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS FAIRFIELD CA	975518	WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTED
	CAL-VET CONSTRUCTION SERVICES SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 7 (74%)
	CAL-VET CONSTRUCTION SERVICES SAN JOSE CA	894938	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 61 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 69-72 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTED
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTED
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 13 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 15 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 42-46 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000101123	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTED
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTED
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTED
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 24 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 60 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 62-65 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 67 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 68 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTED
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTED
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTED

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000101123	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTED
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTED
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 74 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTED
	CASE PACIFIC COMPANY PASO ROBLES CA	259827	ITEM 28 (100%)
	CASE PACIFIC COMPANY PASO ROBLES CA	259827	WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTED
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 29-41 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTED
	PACIFIC COAST UNDERPINNING FAIRFIELD CA	1075253	ITEM 53 (25%)
	PACIFIC COAST UNDERPINNING FAIRFIELD CA	1075253	COMPOSITE COLUMN (PARTIAL)
	GHILOTTI BROS., INC. SAN RAFAEL CA	132128	ITEM 47-49 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-2J7604  
04-ALA-880-27.2  
1/12/2023

PAGE S17  
1/13/2023

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000101123	GHILOTTI BROS., INC. SAN RAFAEL CA	132128	WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTED